commencing May 12, 1969, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney 

General or until this appointment shall be revoked or otherwise term­

inated in accordance with lawr and I hereby fix the compensation of 

said ERIC B. SCHULTZ: at the sum of TWelve Thousand Seven Hundred 

Dollars ($12,700} per annum, to be paid from and out of the Trunk 

Highway Fund. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, 

)Minnesota, this tf!lvaay Of May, 1969. 

STATE OF MINNESOTA) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF RAMSEY ) 

DOlffLAS M. HEAD 
Atifrney General